## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Resolution No. 256 by Representative Zeringue

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "no later than" delete "May 31, 2024," and insert "June 12, 2024,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 17, after "project has a" delete "\$2.9 billion dollar" and insert "\$2.92 billion
- 5 dollar construction"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, at the beginning of line 19, change "\$600" to "\$660"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 5, delete "Twenty-Fifth Judicial District Court" and insert "Plaquemines
- 10 Parish Government"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, line 12, after "that the" and before "Legislature" insert "House of Representatives
- 13 of the"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 2, line 14, after "no later than" delete "May 31, 2024," and insert "June 12, 2024,"